## TOWN OF BEACON FALLS INLAND WETLANDS & WATERCOURSE COMMISSION CONTINUATION OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Beacon Falls, Inland Wetlands & Watercourse Commission will continue the Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 14, 2013 at 7:00 p.m. at the Beacon Falls Town Hall, Assembly Room, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT. concerning:

Application A-2013-302 – Gobblers Ridge/Charles Edwards Haley Road Extension/32 Lot Subdivision

At this hearing, interested persons may appear and/or written comments may be submitted. The copy of the application is on file at the Town Clerk's Office, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT

Edward J. Smith Chairman